Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day and 
the Friday following Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and two (2) floating holidays. 

B. Holiday Leave Bank. (City withdraws opener on Holiday Leave Bank, otherwise CCL) 
Members of the Guild shall receive a bank of one hundred and four (104) hours of leave 
time on January 1 of each year or compensation in the thirteen (13) holidays. Such leave 
time to be administered as Kelly time, and considered as hours worked for calculation of 
overtime. The use of holiday time will be governed by the same criteria as vacation time.